
Rennen # 625.01.2026 - Sedgefield Seite 8

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 436617 / ExtID: 304184 / Utc: 25.01.2026 08:52:4725.01.2026 - Sedgefield Seite 8

6
17:10

3993 m
6.049 

H

Stockton RFC Womens & Girls Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 6.049  (3.248 1.494 747 374 186)

1
3993

ML: 5,0

76.20

Secret Vino
6j. b W (Schiaparelli - Bonnet's Vino)

Trainer: T Ellis
Besitzer: T Ellis

Jack Andrews

26.12 Market Rasen 5 69.4 3749 4.753 5,5 Jack Andrews Smart Decision, Nowmelad, The Long Walk
25.11 Southwell 1 75.3 3184 3.248 6,5 Jack Andrews Hello Sweety, Little Venice
22.10 Worcester 4 69.4 3219 4.066 51,0 Jack Andrews French Emperor, King Ulanda, Lucky Bere
15.09 Worcester 7 71.7 3219 4.193 201,0 Jack Andrews Mr Mcloughlan, Diamond Ambition, Moon O
24.04 Warwick U 72.6 3822 3.812 201,0 Jack Andrews Rock On Cowboy, Buckna, An Buachaill Ru

2
ML: 4,5

75.30

Livano Bello
5j. ch W (Nirvana Du Berlais - Emelina Bella)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: Mike And Eileen Newbould

Brian Hughes

26.12 Sedgefield 3 76.2 3994 3.248 2,8 Joshua Thompson Top Flight Century, Kaviar Wood
05.12 Sedgefield 2 73.9 4256 3.248 6,5 B S Hughes Be The Difference, Dartmhor
14.11 Newcastle 2 69.4 4080 4.066 10,0 Joshua Thompson Wasthatok, Looking Splendid
16.10 Carlisle 13 72.1 4022 3.697 9,5 B S Hughes Looking Splendid, Top Flight Century, Ricke
20.04 Market Rasen 3 68.5 3749 3.697 13,0 B S Hughes Robber's Bridge, Greatness Awaits

3
ML: 21,0

74.80

Nellie Bluesky
8j. br S (Schiaparelli - Lady Bluesky)

Trainer: Ewan Whillans
Besitzer: Ewan Whillans Racing Club

Craig Nichol

29.12 Kelso 6 67.1 3644 4.753 29,0 Sean Quinlan Speiriuil, Tread Softly Now, Lowlands
28.12 Catterick 5 73.0 3160 4.357 29,0 Craig Nichol Siog Geal, Surrey Belle, Reel Rosie
08.12 Kelso 5 73.0 4196 8.169 9,0 Craig Nichol Sunset Hill, Love That, Reflection Of You
15.05 Perth 1 71.7 4055 4.357 51,0 Craig Nichol Wednesday Addams, Bishop Hill
30.01 Newcastle 6 71.7 3270 2.451 51,0 Craig Nichol Not Now Nathaniel, Nala The Lioness, Silen

4
ML: 34,0

74.40

Kates Choice
6j. b S (Soldier Of Fortune - Royal Choice)

Trainer: N S Evans
Besitzer: Pant Y Gerdinen Equine Ltd

Non Runner

24.11 Ludlow 5 76.2 4275 3.697 41,0 Benjamin Poste Princess Keri, Briery Butterfly, Isabel De Cla
28.10 Ffos Las 9 68.5 4023 4.193 126,0 Benjamin Poste Kalkbrenner, The Price Of Peace, Swindon 
11.07 Cork 6 69.4 4023 5.702 26,0 Mike O'Connor Nytol, Chosen Shant, Vroomvroomboo
10.06 Sligo 6 73.0 3563 4.959 6,0 Mike O'Connor Nashville Notions, Our Girl Ellie, Annarubyro
31.05 Tramore 6 74.8 3264 5.455 23,0 E P O'Brien Early Bird, Crossbar Getaway, Fraher Field

5
ML: 8,0

72.60

Imperial Rule
9j. b W (Imperial Monarch - Our Ned)

Trainer: Lizzie Quinlan
Besitzer: K Elliott & Partner

Sean Quinlan

01.01 Catterick 3 76.2 3869 4.225 6,5 Ross Chapman El Muchacho, Defence Witness
06.11 Sedgefield 3 76.2 4250 3.248 19,0 Sean Quinlan El Muchacho, Largy Train
06.12 Sedgefield 3 76.2 4250 3.294 3,7 Ross Chapman The Paddy Pie, Jack Doyen
22.11 Catterick 1 75.3 3869 3.697 2,1 Ross Chapman Suitably Surprised, Pure Surf
05.11 Sedgefield 1 66.2 3882 4.700 8,0 Ross Chapman Sun Joy, Burrows Hall

6
ML: 3,5

68.90

Kaviar Wood
6j. ch W (Nom De D'la - Tulipe Des Sacart)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: J N Blackburn

Conor Ring

26.12 Sedgefield 2 68.5 3994 3.248 3,5 Conor Ring Top Flight Century, Livano Bello
24.11 Sedgefield 4 69.4 3381 3.248 5,5 B S Hughes John Betjeman, Bathgate, Inferno Sacree
03.11 Hereford 4 69.9 3267 4.193 201,0 Conor Ring Emaculate Soldier, Constantinian, Sun Art
26.10 Fontwell 7 71.7 3568 4.193 301,0 Conor Ring Idaho Sun, Gaelic Pride, Bespoke Tailor
10.10 Chepstow 13 69.9 3229 4.901 251,0 Adam Wedge Frontier Prince, Louis Veron, Matty's Getaw

7
ML: 4,0

67.10

National Question
6j. br W (Fracas - Irish Question)

Trainer: A Nicol
Besitzer: Molly And Paul Willis

Joshua Thompson

22.12 Musselburgh 5 64.9 3131 3.697 3,2 Charlie Maggs Magna Victor, Gemini Man, John Betjeman
13.11 Sedgefield 2 66.2 3381 3.248 2,5 Charlie Maggs Tanking Along, Sassified
30.10 Newcastle 1 64.4 3392 3.248 11,0 Charlie Maggs Prospect House, Platenium
01.07 Musselburgh 8 57.6 2509 3.664 10,0 Rhys Elliott Crystal Guard, Made All, Falcon Nine
22.06 Hexham 5 66.7 3263 4.806 3,2 Joshua Thompson Dickens, Blended Stealth, Malangen

Ergebnis: Quoten:


